
15.03.2022 

Supply and Installation of Various Skill Lab Equipment-II to Training 

Institute of Public Health, Poonamalee, Chennai and Health and Family 

Welfare Training Centre, Samayanallur, Madurai 
 

Tender No. PKG3/C5/LCB/TNUHP/JICA/TNMSC/ENGG/2021, Dt. 12.10.2021 

 
RESULT OF EVALUATION 

 

Sch. 

No. 

Name of Item Name of Bidders Responsiveness Reason for 

rejection Technical 
points 

Commercial 
terms 

2. Abdominal 

palpation Model 

M/s. Matrix 

Technologies 

Make: Laerdal,  

Tellys 

Model: LDH-360-

0033, 

OBIO30000BDE 

Responsive Responsive 
  -------- 

3. Active Management 

of Stage Three 

Labour Model 

(AMSTL) 

M/s. Matrix 

Technologies 

Make: Laerdal 

Model: 

OBIO300006BDE  

+ LGH-340-00333 

Responsive Responsive 
  -------- 

5. Birth mechanism 

Model 

M/s. Matrix 

Technologies 

Make: Laerdal 

Model: LGH-340-

00333 

Responsive Responsive 
  -------- 

8. Cervical dilatation 

and stretch 

effacement model 

1.M/s. Matrix 

Technologies 

Make: Tellys 

Model: 

OBS030001ADE 

 

Responsive Responsive 
  -------- 

2.M/s. tech4hc 

Make; Nasco 

Healthcare 

Model: LF01068 

Responsive Responsive 
  -------- 

10. Episiotomy suturing 

Model 

1.M/s. Matrix 

Technologies 

Make: Tellys 

Model: 

GYS0700013ADE 

 

Responsive Responsive 
  -------- 

2.M/s. tech4hc 

Make: Nasco 

Healthcare 

Model: LF01044 

Responsive Responsive 
  -------- 



Sch. 

No. 

Name of Item Name of Bidders Responsiveness Reason for 

rejection Technical 
points 

Commercial 
terms 

14. Fetal skull Model M/s. Matrix 

Technologies 

Make: Telleys 

Model: 

OBS700021ADE 

Responsive Responsive 
  -------- 

19. MAMMA Post-

Partum (PPIUCD) 

model 

M/s. Matrix 

Technologies 

Make: Laerdal 

Model: LGH-455-

10033 

Responsive Responsive 
  -------- 

23. Ostomy Mannequin 1.M/s. Matrix 

Technologies 

Make: Laerdal 

Model: 375-21350 

& 375-21001 

 

Responsive Responsive 
  -------- 

2.M/s. tech4hc 

Make: Nasco 

Healthcare 

Model: LF04020 

 

Responsive Responsive 
  -------- 

26. True pelvis model M/s. Matrix 

Technologies 

Make: Telleys 

Model: 

OBS700021ADE 

Responsive Responsive 
  -------- 

27. Skeleton model M/s. Matrix 

Technologies 

Make: Telleys 

Model: 

OBE1020172 

Responsive Responsive 
  -------- 

 

 

 

Sd/- 

                                                                                      General Manager (E) 

 

 

 


